

SB153\_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB19-153 be amended as follows:

1 Amend proposed committee amendment (SB153\_L.002), page 1, strike  
2 line 2 and substitute:

3 "SECTION 7. In Colorado Revised Statutes, add 12-32-120 as  
4 follows:

5 **12-32-120. Bone marrow aspirations from the tibia.** (1) THE  
6 BOARD MAY PERMIT A PODIATRIST TO PERFORM BONE MARROW  
7 ASPIRATIONS FROM THE TIBIA DISTAL TO THE TIBIAL TUBERCLE IF THE  
8 PODIATRIST:

9 (a) HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED A PODIATRIC SURGERY  
10 RESIDENCY WITH THE RECONSTRUCTION REARFOOT/ANKLE SURGERY  
11 CERTIFICATION; AND

12 (b) IS IN GOOD STANDING WITH THE BOARD.

13 **SECTION 8.** In Colorado Revised Statutes, add to article 290  
14 as relocated by House Bill 19-1172 12-290-123 as follows:

15 **12-290-123. Bone marrow aspirations from the tibia.** (1) THE  
16 BOARD MAY PERMIT A PODIATRIST TO PERFORM BONE MARROW  
17 ASPIRATIONS FROM THE TIBIA DISTAL TO THE TIBIAL TUBERCLE IF THE  
18 PODIATRIST:

19 (a) HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED A PODIATRIC SURGERY  
20 RESIDENCY WITH THE RECONSTRUCTION REARFOOT/ANKLE SURGERY  
21 CERTIFICATION; AND

22 (b) IS IN GOOD STANDING WITH THE BOARD.

23 **SECTION 9.** In Colorado Revised Statutes, 12-30-108, **repeal**".

24 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

25 Page 2, line 25, strike "7" and substitute "8" and strike "12" and substitute  
26 "14".

27 Page 2, line 26, strike "7" and substitute "8" and strike "12" and substitute  
28 "14".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*